\$40.00 12207

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Chris K. Shaw	09/10/2008
Mr. Bradley Ellis Yingst	09/08/2008
Mr. Sean A. Cain	09/05/2008
Mr. David H. Neuroth	09/05/2008
Mr. Larry V. Dalrymple	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12207625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3287

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: james.bradley@bgllp.com
Correspondent Name: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104-45690
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Bradley
	PATENT

500643250 REEL: 021507 FRAME: 0023



PATENT REEL: 021507 FRAME: 0024

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: 104-45690-US

WHEREAS, Chris K. Shaw, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22006 Glen Arden Ln., Katy, TX 77450, Bradley Ellis Yingst, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5765 Yukon Charlie Loop, Anchorage, AK 99502, Sean A. Cain, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10100 E 86th Ct N, Owasso, OK 74055, David H. Neuroth, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1503 Hollow Lane, Claremore, OK 74017, and Larry V. Dalrymple, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15699 East 523 Road, Claremore, OK 74017, have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

HERMETICALLY SEALED MOTOR LEAD TUBE

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on September 10, 2008, as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/207,625, and further being identified by Docket No. 104-45690-US.

WHEREAS, **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

HOUSTON 2221762.1

PATENT REEL: 021507 FRAME: 0025

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the lo day of September, 2008.
· OLAKA_
Chris K. Shaw
STATE OF TX
COUNTY OF HAMES
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on theday of, 2008.
Notary PohNo for the State of
Notary Public for the State of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of, 2008.
Bradley Ellis Yingst
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of, 2008.
Notary Public for the State of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execu	te this Assignment on the day of
<u></u>	Chris K. Shaw
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Before me personally appeared the abortoregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and	ve-identified individual and acknowledged the deed on theday of, 2008.
Note	rry Public for the State of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I exect Scales 2008.	ate this Assignment on the day of
STATE OF Alaska COUNTY OF 319 District	
foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and	Jonn Kulish
Not	fry Public for the State of 100808

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I e $SEPT$, 2008.	xecute this Assignment on the
	Sen Calla
***********	Sean A. Cain
STATE OF DKLAHOMA	
COUNTROL ROGERS	
Defore me personally appeared t	he above-identified individual and acknowledged the
foregoing assignment to be his voluntary	act and deed on the 5th day of September, 2008.
	anta Coleman
18 Commission Explorer Oct 1,2010	Notary Public for the State of OKLAHam A
A Commission Evalues: CCF 1, 2610 By Commission No. 82014621	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 3	execute this Assignment on the 4 day of
	N -11/1 A
	David H. Neuroth
STATE OF OKLAHOMA GONNTY OF ROGERS	
COUNTY OF ROGERS	
and the second s	he above-identified individual and acknowledged the
foregoing assignment to be his voluntary a	act and deed on the 5th day of September 2008.
	a to A a
	Notary Public for the State of OKLAHomA
2010 (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (201	
and the state of t	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I e	xecute this Assignment on the day of
Contraction of the second seco	Law Lalley le
	Larry V. Dalrymple
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF KOGERS	

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 577 day of September, 2008.

0011,2010

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

Notary Public porthe State of OKLAHome

4